Spoken in

236

Counties

Spoken in

48

States

Among the 10
most common
languages in

40

Counties

Among the 10
most common
languages in

0

States

58

Rank among
the 322
languages
spoken in the
United States

=
3
0N L bW~ F

—_
— O O

12
13

15
16
17
18
19
20

SLOVAK

Number of Speakers: 41,300

Leading Counties

By Percentage By Number of Speakers

County Speakers Pct. Rank County Speakers Pct.
Montour County, Pa. 135 0.789% 1 Cuyahoga County, Ohio 2,205 0.169%
Carbon County, Pa. 300 0.540% 2 Allegheny County, Pa. 1,995 0.165%
Mahoning County, Ohio 1,065 0.440% 3 Cook County, I11. 1,895 0.038%
Cambria County, Pa. 525 0.363% 4 Mahoning County, Ohio 1,065 0.440%
Fayette County, Pa. 480 0.343% 5 Fairfield County, Conn. 910 0.111%
Broome County, N.Y. 570 0.302% 6 Middlesex County, N.J. 825 0.118%
Luzerne County, Pa. 700 0.231% 7 Queens County, N.Y. 750 0.036%
Westmoreland County, Pa. 710 0.203% 8 Westmoreland County, Pa. 710 0.203%
Mercer County, Pa. 220 0.194% 9 Luzerne County, Pa. 700 0.231%
Guernsey County, Ohio 70 0.185% 10 Kings County, N.Y. 685 0.030%
Armstrong County, Pa. 120 0.175% 11 Lake County, Ind. 680 0.151%
Washington County, Pa. 330 0.172% 12 Union County, N.J. 615 0.127%
Cuyahoga County, Ohio 2,205 0.169% 13 Broome County, N.Y. 570 0.302%
Allegheny County, Pa. 1,995 0.165% 14 Los Angeles County, Calif. 560 0.006%
Lehigh County, Pa. 465 0.159% 15 Cambria County, Pa. 525 0.363%
Lake County, Ind. 680 0.151% 16 Fayette County, Pa. 480 0.343%
Jefferson County, Ohio 100 0.143% 17 Lehigh County, Pa. 465 0.159%
Lorain County, Ohio 375 0.142% 18 Summit County, Ohio 445 0.088%
Trumbull County, Ohio 295 0.140% t-19 Passaic County, N.J. 430 0.095%
Clearfield County, Pa. 110 0.140% t-19 Bergen County, N.J. 430 0.052%
Rankings Notes

Indicates the number of divisions where this
language was recorded, as well as the num-
ber of divisions where the language ranked
as one of the most common languages in a

given state/county.

* Of the 20 counties with the greatest percentage of
Slovak speakers, 12 are located in Pennsylvania,
including seven of the top nine. Six more counties
can be found in Ohio.

States  Counties
Most common

2nd most common
3rd most common
4th most common
5th most common
6th most common
7th most common
8th most common
9th most common
10th most common

—
NN 9N PhLWDO OO

OO DD OO OO OO

(e}
[}

Total, 1st-5th
Total, 1st-10th 0 40
Total, any rank 48 286

* Slovak is the 19th most common language spoken
in Pennsylvania and the 20th most common
language spoken in Ohio.

* Slovak is the fourth most common language
spoken at home in Fayette County, Pa. and
Cambria County, Pa. and the fifth most common
language in Montour County, Pa., Carbon County,
Pa. and Mahoning County, Ohio.

* In the United States, 1 of every 6,353 people age
five and older speaks Slovak at home. In Pennsyl-
vania, this figure is 1 in 1,309 people, while in
Ohio, 1 in 1,893 residents is a Slovak speaker.

 Within the counties, Montour County, Pa. has the
greatest rate of Slovak speakers (1 in every 127
residents), followed by Carbon County, Pa. (1 in
every 185 residents) and Mahoning County, Ohio
(1 in every 227 residents).

For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer
For complete breakdown of speakers of Slovak, see Appendix




=
3
[ IEN e NV N N N

A A DA DA DA SES DS DWLWWWWWWWWWENDNDRNRENRNDNLNNNDND = === = = =
O UNH WD, OOV WD, OOVXTIANUNEWND—EOOVINWNRWND— OO

By Percentage
State
Pennsylvania
Ohio

New Jersey
Connecticut
Ilinois

New York

District of Columbia

Indiana
Michigan
Florida
Delaware
Wisconsin
West Virginia
Nevada
Oregon
Massachusetts
Minnesota
Colorado
Washington
Arizona

Utah
California
Maryland
Virginia
North Dakota
Vermont
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Idaho

Maine
Tennessee
South Carolina
Wyoming
New Mexico
Montana
Missouri
Texas

North Carolina
Georgia
Kentucky
lowa
Alabama
Nebraska
Oklahoma
Kansas
Louisiana
Mississippi
Arkansas

Speakers

8,825
5,600
4,085
1,330
2,915
4,320
105
975
1,540
2,385
105
665
175
190
305
545
415
325
445
360
140
2,170
325
390
35

30

60

50

60

60
255
170
20

70

35
200
695
255
230
105
70

80

25

50

30

40

20

15

SLOVAK

Nationwide Rank: 58th

Leading States

Pct.
0.076%
0.053%
0.052%
0.042%
0.025%
0.024%
0.019%
0.017%
0.017%
0.016%
0.014%
0.013%
0.010%
0.010%
0.010%
0.009%
0.009%
0.008%
0.008%
0.008%
0.007%
0.007%
0.007%
0.006%
0.006%
0.005%
0.005%
0.005%
0.005%
0.005%
0.005%
0.005%
0.004%
0.004%
0.004%
0.004%
0.004%
0.003%
0.003%
0.003%
0.003%
0.002%
0.002%
0.002%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%

=
3
0NN bW~ R

— e e e e e e
~N NNk W~ OO

t-18
t-18
20
t-21
t-21
23
24
25
26
27
28
t-29
t-29
t-29
32
t-33
t-33
t-35
t-35
t-35
t-38
t-38
40
t-41
t-41
t-43
t-43
45
t-46
t-46
48

By Number of Speakers
State
Pennsylvania
Ohio

New York
New Jersey
Illinois

Florida
California
Michigan
Connecticut
Indiana

Texas
‘Wisconsin
Massachusetts
Washington
Minnesota
Virginia
Arizona
Colorado
Maryland
Oregon

North Carolina
Tennessee
Georgia
Missouri
Nevada

West Virginia
South Carolina
Utah

Delaware
District of Columbia
Kentucky
Alabama

Towa

New Mexico
Idaho

Maine

New Hampshire
Oklahoma
Rhode Island
Louisiana
Montana
North Dakota
Kansas
Vermont
Nebraska
Mississippi
Wyoming
Arkansas

Speakers
8,825
5,600
4,320
4,085
2,915
2,385
2,170
1,540
1,330

975
695
665
545
445
415
390
360
325
325
305
255
255
230
200
190
175
170
140
105
105
105
80
70
70
60
60
60
50
50
40
35
35
30
30
25
20
20
15

Pct.
0.076%
0.053%
0.024%
0.052%
0.025%
0.016%
0.007%
0.017%
0.042%
0.017%
0.004%
0.013%
0.009%
0.008%
0.009%
0.006%
0.008%
0.008%
0.007%
0.010%
0.003%
0.005%
0.003%
0.004%
0.010%
0.010%
0.005%
0.007%
0.014%
0.019%
0.003%
0.002%
0.003%
0.004%
0.005%
0.005%
0.005%
0.002%
0.005%
0.001%
0.004%
0.006%
0.001%
0.005%
0.002%
0.001%
0.004%
0.001%



