SLOVAK

Number of Speakers: 41,300

Speakers

135

300

525

480

570

700

710

220

70

120

330

2,205

1,995

465

680

100

375

295

110

1,065

Leading Counties

Spoken in Counties

Rank

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Spoken in

States

Among the 10 most common languages in

Counties

Among the 10 most common languages in

States

Rank among the 322 languages spoken in the United States

Rankings

By Percentage

Montour County, Pa.

Cambria County, Pa.

Broome County, N.Y.

Westmoreland County, Pa.

Guernsey County, Ohio

Armstrong County, Pa.

Washington County, Pa.

Cuyahoga County, Ohio

Allegheny County, Pa.

Jefferson County, Ohio

Trumbull County, Ohio

Clearfield County, Pa.

Lorain County, Ohio

Lehigh County, Pa.

Lake County, Ind.

Luzerne County, Pa.

Mercer County, Pa.

Fayette County, Pa.

Mahoning County, Ohio

Carbon County, Pa.

County

Indicates the number of divisions where this language was recorded, as well as the number of divisions where the language ranked as one of the most common languages in a given state/county.

	States	Counties
Most common	0	0
2nd most common	0	0
3rd most common	0	0
4th most common	0	2
5th most common	0	3
6th most common	0	4
7th most common	0	7
8th most common	0	7
9th most common	0	12
10th most common	0	5
Total, 1st-5th	0	5
Total, 1st-10th	0	40
Total, any rank	48	286

	0000000			
		By Number of Speakers		
Pct.	Rank	County	Speakers	Pct.
0.789%	1	Cuyahoga County, Ohio	2,205	0.169%
0.540%	2	Allegheny County, Pa.	1,995	0.165%
0.440%	3	Cook County, Ill.	1,895	0.038%
0.363%	4	Mahoning County, Ohio	1,065	0.440%
0.343%	5	Fairfield County, Conn.	910	0.111%
0.302%	6	Middlesex County, N.J.	825	0.118%
0.231%	7	Queens County, N.Y.	750	0.036%
0.203%	8	Westmoreland County, Pa.	710	0.203%
0.194%	9	Luzerne County, Pa.	700	0.231%
0.185%	10	Kings County, N.Y.	685	0.030%
0.175%	11	Lake County, Ind.	680	0.151%
0.172%	12	Union County, N.J.	615	0.127%
0.169%	13	Broome County, N.Y.	570	0.302%
0.165%	14	Los Angeles County, Calif.	560	0.006%
0.159%	15	Cambria County, Pa.	525	0.363%
0.151%	16	Fayette County, Pa.	480	0.343%
0.143%	17	Lehigh County, Pa.	465	0.159%
0.142%	18	Summit County, Ohio	445	0.088%
0.140%	t-19	Passaic County, N.J.	430	0.095%
0.140%	t-19	Bergen County, N.J.	430	0.052%

Notes

- Of the 20 counties with the greatest percentage of Slovak speakers, 12 are located in Pennsylvania, including seven of the top nine. Six more counties can be found in Ohio.
- Slovak is the 19th most common language spoken in Pennsylvania and the 20th most common language spoken in Ohio.
- · Slovak is the fourth most common language spoken at home in Fayette County, Pa. and Cambria County, Pa. and the fifth most common language in Montour County, Pa., Carbon County, Pa. and Mahoning County, Ohio.
- In the United States, 1 of every 6,353 people age five and older speaks Slovak at home. In Pennsylvania, this figure is 1 in 1,309 people, while in Ohio, 1 in 1,893 residents is a Slovak speaker.
- Within the counties, Montour County, Pa. has the greatest rate of Slovak speakers (1 in every 127 residents), followed by Carbon County, Pa. (1 in every 185 residents) and Mahoning County, Ohio (1 in every 227 residents).

For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer For complete breakdown of speakers of Slovak, see Appendix



Nationwide Rank: 58th

Leading States

			Lta
Donle	By Percentage	Smaaltara	Dat
Rank 1	State	Speakers	Pct. 0.076%
2	Pennsylvania Ohio	8,825	0.078%
2		5,600	
3 4	New Jersey Connecticut	4,085 1,330	0.052% 0.042%
4 5	Illinois		
5 6	New York	2,915	0.025% 0.024%
7	District of Columbia	4,320 105	0.024%
8	Indiana	975	0.019%
8 9	Michigan		0.017%
10	Florida	1,540 2,385	
10		2,383	0.016%
11	Delaware Wisconsin	665	0.014% 0.013%
12			
	West Virginia	175	0.010%
14 15	Nevada	190 305	0.010%
	Oregon		0.010%
16 17	Massachusetts Minnesota	545	0.009%
		415	0.009% 0.008%
18	Colorado	325	
19 20	Washington Arizona	445 360	0.008%
20 21		140	0.008% 0.007%
21	Utah California		0.007%
		2,170	
23 24	Maryland	325	0.007%
24 25	Virginia North Dakota	390 35	0.006%
23 26		30	0.006%
	Vermont		0.005%
27 28	New Hampshire Rhode Island	60 50	0.005%
28 29	Idaho	50 60	0.005% 0.005%
30	Maine	60 60	0.005%
30	Tennessee	255	0.005%
31	South Carolina	170	0.005%
32		20	0.003%
33	Wyoming New Mexico	20 70	0.004%
34 35	Montana	35	0.004%
35	Missouri	200	0.004%
30 37	Texas	695	0.004%
37	North Carolina	255	0.004%
38	Georgia	233	0.003%
39 40	0	105	
40 41	Kentucky Iowa		0.003% 0.003%
		70	0.003%
42 43	Alabama Nebraska	80 25	
			0.002%
44 45	Oklahoma Kansas	50 30	0.002% 0.001%
43 46	Louisiana	30 40	0.001%
47	Mississippi	20	0.001%
48	Arkansas	15	0.001%

es			
	By Number of Speakers		
Rank	State	Speakers	Pct.
1	Pennsylvania	8,825	0.076%
2	Ohio	5,600	0.053%
3	New York	4,320	0.024%
4	New Jersey	4,085	0.052%
5	Illinois	2,915	0.025%
6	Florida	2,385	0.016%
7	California	2,170	0.007%
8	Michigan	1,540	0.017%
9	Connecticut	1,330	0.042%
10	Indiana	975	0.017%
11	Texas	695	0.004%
12	Wisconsin	665	0.013%
13	Massachusetts	545	0.009%
14	Washington	445	0.008%
15	Minnesota	415	0.009%
16	Virginia	390	0.006%
17	Arizona	360	0.008%
t-18	Colorado	325	0.008%
t-18	Maryland	325	0.007%
20	Oregon	305	0.010%
t-21	North Carolina	255	0.003%
t-21	Tennessee	255	0.005%
23	Georgia	230	0.003%
24	Missouri	200	0.004%
25	Nevada	190	0.010%
26	West Virginia	175	0.010%
27	South Carolina	170	0.005%
28	Utah	140	0.007%
t-29	Delaware	105	0.014%
t-29	District of Columbia	105	0.019%
t-29	Kentucky	105	0.003%
32	Alabama	80	0.002%
t-33	Iowa	70	0.003%
t-33	New Mexico	70	0.004%
t-35	Idaho	60	0.005%
t-35	Maine	60	0.005%
t-35	New Hampshire	60	0.005%
t-38	Oklahoma	50	0.002%
t-38	Rhode Island	50	0.005%
40	Louisiana	40	0.001%
t-41	Montana	35	0.004%
t-41	North Dakota	35	0.006%
t-43	Kansas	30	0.001%
t-43	Vermont	30	0.005%
45	Nebraska	25	0.002%
t-46	Mississippi	20	0.001%
t-46	Wyoming	20	0.004%
48	Arkansas	15	0.001%